



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1238/2014**

ARVIND WADHWA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.**

versus

THE GENERAL MANGER

(ENGINEERING) AIR INDIA LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: **Ms. Ratna Dwivedi Dhingra and Ms.
Bhavna Dhami, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

%

27.01.2017

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of the petitioner on the ground that the learned counsel for the petitioner is unwell.

Renotify on 18th August, 2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JANUARY 27, 2017

ak