



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1238/2014

ARVIND WADHWA ..... Petitioner  
Through: Ms.Anuradha, Advocate

versus

THE GENERAL MANGER (ENGINEERING) AIR INDIA LTD.

..... Respondent  
Through:Ms.Ratna Dhingra, Advocate with  
Ms.Bhavna Dhami and Mr.Ajay Pratap Singh,  
Advocates.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL**

**ORDER**

% **15.02.2018**

Learned counsel for both the parties seek time to file brief synopsis.

Same be filed within four weeks.

Certified copy of the impugned award be also filed by the petitioner.

List on 30.10.2018.

**VINOD GOEL, J.**

**FEBRUARY 15, 2018**

*"shailendra"*