

\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1238/2014

ARVIND WADHWA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.

versus

THE GENERAL MANGER (ENGINEERING) AIR INDIA
LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Chandni
Sadana, Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh
and Ms. Aashima Singhal,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **30.10.2018**

Though the matter is ripe for hearing, parties seek an
adjournment.

List for disposal at the end of the board on 2nd February,
2019.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

OCTOBER 30, 2018/kr