



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1238/2014**

ARVIND WADHWA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.

versus

THE GENERAL MANGER (ENGINEERING) AIR INDIA LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Ratna Sadana, Ms. Chandini
Sadana, and Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

% **04.02.2019**

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for a short accommodation. The request is not opposed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted one last opportunity of two weeks to file the written synopsis. It is made clear that in case written synopsis is not filed within the time so granted, the matter will be heard on the basis of the pleadings already on record.

List on 19.07.2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 04, 2019/tp