



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1238/2014**

ARVIND WADHWA

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Nitin Gaur, Advocate**

versus

**THE GENERAL MANGER
(ENGINEERING) AIR INDIA LTD.**

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr.Lalit Bhasin, Ms.Ratna Divedi
Dhingra and Mr.Ajay Pratap Singh,
Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **19.07.2019**

Further time is sought to file the brief note of submissions.

Let the same be filed within four weeks.

List for hearing on 21st January, 2020.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 19, 2019

ds