



\$~38

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 1238/2014

ARVIND WADHWA

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Nitin Garg, Adv.

versus

THE GENERAL MANGER (ENGINEERING) AIR INDIA LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: Dr.Lalit Bhasin, Ms.Nina Gupta,
Ms.Ananya Marwah & Mr.Ajay Pratap Singh,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

10.02.2023

1. An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of the petitioner with no objection from the respondent.
2. At request, list on 23.08.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 10, 2023

kk