



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1238/2014**

ARVIND WADHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Gaur, Advocate

versus

THE GENERAL MANGER (ENGINEERING) AIR INDIA LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

07.03.2025

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Since the Farewell of HMJ Rekha Palli is about to commence and both sides need atleast one hour total to address arguments, matter has to be adjourned. However, it is submitted by both sides that the petitioner has already attained the age of superannuation, so it would be appropriate if efforts are done to resolve the disputes amicably. As requested, the matter is referred to Mediation Centre, Delhi High Court where both sides shall appear on 24.03.2025 at 03:00pm.

2, Subject to outcome of mediation efforts, relist for final arguments on 16.07.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

MARCH 7, 2025/as

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)