



\$~6

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1238/2014**

**ARVIND WADHWA**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nitin Gaur and Mr. Anshul  
Singh, Advs.

versus

**THE GENERAL MANGER (ENGINEERING)  
AIR INDIA LTD.**

.....Respondent

Through: Dr. Lalit Bhasin, Ms. Nina Gupta,  
Ms. Vishali S. and Ms. Shalvi Sinha,  
Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN**

**ORDER**

**25.03.2026**

%

1. Ld. Counsel for the Respondent is appearing through VC. He seeks an adjournment to enable him to appear physically and address arguments in the matter.
2. List the matter on 29<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

**SHAIL JAIN, J**

**MARCH 25, 2026/kp/dg**