



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1238/2014**

ARVIND WADHWA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anshul Singh and Mr. Nitin
Gaur, Advs.

versus

THE GENERAL MANAGER (ENGINEERING) AIR INDIA LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Pratap Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

1. Learned Counsel representing the Respondent is unavailable on account of personal difficulty.
2. In view of the aforesaid, the matter is adjourned to 27th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 29, 2026

PT/MM